

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Revision No.575 of 2023

Mahendra Prasad @ Mahendra Prasad Yadav Petitioner
Versus
The State of Jharkhand & Anr. Opp. Parties

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBHASH CHAND

For the Petitioner : Mr. Indrajit Sinha, Advocate
Mr. Amit Kumar Sinha, Advocate
For the State : Mr. V.K. Vashistha, A.P.P.
For the O.P. No.2 : Mr. Manish Yadav, Advocate

05/11th January, 2024

Mr. Manish Yadav, learned counsel for the O.P. No.2 submits that a copy of this petition along with relevant documents has not been served upon him and the learned counsel for the petitioner may be directed to serve the same to him.

In view of the said prayer, Mr. Amit Kumar Sinha, learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to serve copy of the present petition along with relevant documents to the learned counsel for the O.P. No.2 during course of the day.

List this case on 25th January, 2024.

Rohit

(Subhash Chand, J.)