

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Revision No. 575 of 2023

Mahendra Prasad @ Mahendra Prasad Yadav Petitioner
Versus
The State of Jharkhand & Anr. Opp. Parties

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBHASH CHAND

For the Petitioner : Mr. Amit Kumar Sinha, Advocate
For the State : None
For the O.P. No.2 : Mr. Ritesh Kumar, Advocate

Order No.06 /Dated: 01st February, 2024

Learned counsel for the petitioner and learned counsel for the opposite party No.2 are present.

No one appears on behalf of the State.

Learned counsel for the opposite party No.2 seeks one week's time to file reply of I.A. No.9100 of 2023.

As prayed by the learned counsel for the opposite party No.2, list this case on 08.02.2024.

(Subhash Chand, J.)

Madhav/-