

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cr. Rev. No. 575 of 2023

Mahendra Prasad @ Mahendra Prasad Yadav ...Petitioner

Versus

1. The State of Jharkhand

2. Basudeo Prasad YadavOpp. Parties

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBHASH CHAND

For the Petitioner : Mrs. Rashmi Kumar, Advocate

For the State : Mr. Vineet Kr. Vashistha, Spl.P.P.

For the O.P.No.2 : Mr. Manish Yadav, Advocate

Order No. 08/ dated 23.02.2024

Learned Counsel for the petitioner seeks adjournment.

2. As prayed, list on 12.04.2024.

(Subhash Chand, J.)

P.K.S