

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Revision No. 575 of 2023

Mahendra Prasad @ Mahendra Prasad Yadav

.....Petitioner

Versus

1. The State of Jharkhand

2. Basudeo Prasad Yadav

.....Opp. Parties

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Petitioner : Mrs. Rashmi Kumar, Advocate

For the State : Mr. Vineet Kr. Vashistha, Spl.P.P

For the O.P No.2 : Mr. Manish Yadav, Advocate

Order No. 12/ Dated: 24.04.2025

Learned counsel for both the sides have jointly submitted that they will file Joint Compromise Petition after summer vacation.

2. Put up this case on 18th June 2025.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

Avinash/