

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Revision No. 575 of 2023

Mahendra Prasad @ Mahendra Prasad Yadav

... Petitioner

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Anr.

... Opposite Parties

Coram: Hon'ble Mr. Justice Pradeep Kumar Srivastava

For the Petitioner : Mrs. Rashmi Kumar, Adv.

For the State : Mr. Vinit Kr. Vashistha, Spl.P.P.

For the O.P. No. 2 : Mr. Manish Yadav, Advocate

Order No.15/Dated- 7th April, 2026

1. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner is directed to file a supplementary affidavit annexing the proof of deposit of Rs. 8,40,000/- before the learned Registrar General, High Court of Jharkhand.
2. List this matter on 23rd April, 2026.
3. Let the name of Mrs. Rashmi Kumar, learned counsel for the petitioner be reflected in the cause list from petitioner side and be deleted from opposite party.

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)

07.04.2026

Rahul

Uploaded on 09/04/2026