

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Revision No. 575 of 2023

Mahendra Prasad @ Mahendra Prasad Yadav

... .. **Petitioner**

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Anr.

..... Opp. Parties

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

For the Petitioner : Mrs. Rashmi Kumar, Advocate

For the State : Spl.P.P.

For the Opp. Party No. 2 : Mr. Lalit Yadav, Advocate

Order No. 17/ Dated: 30th April, 2026

Mrs. Rashmi Kumar, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that supplementary affidavit annexing the proof of deposit of Rs. 8,40,000/- before the learned Registrar General, High Court of Jharkhand at Ranchi as directed vide order dated 7th April, 2026 is being filed today, therefore, she prays for one week time.

2. List this case on 07th May, 2026.

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)

30.04.2026

Basant

Uploaded on 01/05/2026